RESOLUTION NO.

1	[San Francisco City Hall Docent Day]
2	
3	Resolution declaring September 27, 2005, "San Francisco City Hall Docent Day" in San
4	Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The San Francisco City Hall Docent Volunteers have provided personal
7	time and effort in ensuring the absolute excellence of facilitated tours within City Hall; and
8	WHEREAS, San Francisco City Hall Docents have provided tours to visitors and
9	residents of San Francisco since the inception of the City Hall Docent Program, in 1999; and
10	WHEREAS, San Francisco City Hall Docents have served as the official City Hall Tour
11	Guides since the reopening of City Hall in 1999, under the Administration of Mayor Willie
12	Brown and continues under Mayor Newsom; and
13	WHEREAS, San Francisco City Hall Docents celebrate and demonstrate the
14	architecture, history, internal environment and unbounded spirit of San Francisco City Hall;
15	and
16	WHEREAS, San Francisco City Hall Docents have led more than 50,000 people and
17	students, giving more than 4,000 hours to promote San Francisco City Hall, its tenant's, and
18	local government employee's; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco recognizes the City Hall
20	Docents and their years of service as a valuable contribution to City Hall and to the City and
21	County of San Francisco as a whole; and it be
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San
23	Francisco hereby declares September 27, 2005, "San Francisco City Hall Docent Recognition
24	Day" in San Francisco.
25	